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Budget Adjustment Register
Dyersville, IA Adjustment Detail

Packet: GLPKT06016 - Auto Process - GL Budget Adjustment

Adjustment Number Budget Code Adjustment DateDescription

PROPOSED BUDGET 12/15/2025BA0000026 Budget Amendment 1

Summary Description:

Account Number Account Name AfterAdjustment Description AdjustmentBefore
001-5-110-1-67274 Budget Amendment 1 0.00CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS/EQU… -70,000.0070,000.00

July: -5,833.33

August: -5,833.33

September: -5,833.33

October: -5,833.33

November: -5,833.33

December: -5,833.33

January: -5,833.33

February: -5,833.33

March: -5,833.33

April: -5,833.33

May: -5,833.33

June: -5,833.37

001-5-180-1-65100 Budget Amendment 1 5,000.00TRAFFIC SIGNS 1,000.004,000.00

July: 83.33

August: 83.33

September: 83.33

October: 83.33

November: 83.33

December: 83.33

January: 83.33

February: 83.33

March: 83.33

April: 83.33

May: 83.33

June: 83.37

001-5-210-2-67618 Budget Amendment 1 0.00STREET RECONSTRUCTION -20,000.0020,000.00

July: -1,666.67

August: -1,666.67

September: -1,666.67

October: -1,666.67

November: -1,666.67

December: -1,666.67

January: -1,666.67

February: -1,666.67

March: -1,666.67

April: -1,666.67

May: -1,666.67

June: -1,666.63

001-5-410-4-67274 Budget Amendment 1 10,000.00CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS/EQU… 10,000.000.00

July: 833.33

August: 833.33

September: 833.33

October: 833.33

November: 833.33

December: 833.33

January: 833.33

February: 833.33

March: 833.33

April: 833.33

May: 833.33

June: 833.37

001-5-430-4-64322 Budget Amendment 1 50,000.00CONTRACTED SERVICES -5,000.0055,000.00

July: -416.67

August: -416.67

September: -416.67

October: -416.67

November: -416.67

December: -416.67

January: -416.67

February: -416.67

March: -416.67

April: -416.67

May: -416.67

June: -416.63

001-5-445-4-67274 Budget Amendment 1 30,000.00CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS/EQU… 20,000.0010,000.00

July: 1,666.67

August: 1,666.67

September: 1,666.67

October: 1,666.67

November: 1,666.67

December: 1,666.67

January: 1,666.67

February: 1,666.67

March: 1,666.67

April: 1,666.67

May: 1,666.67

June: 1,666.63

001-5-460-4-65407 Budget Amendment 1 5,000.00DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES -1,500.006,500.00

July: -125.00

August: -125.00

September: -125.00

October: -125.00

November: -125.00

December: -125.00

January: -125.00

February: -125.00

March: -125.00

April: -125.00

May: -125.00

June: -125.00

001-5-470-4-64305 Budget Amendment 1 0.00HISTORICAL SOCIETY SPECIAL P… -4,000.004,000.00

July: -333.33

August: -333.33

September: -333.33

October: -333.33

November: -333.33

December: -333.33

January: -333.33

February: -333.33

March: -333.33

April: -333.33

May: -333.33

June: -333.37

001-5-550-5-64300 Budget Amendment 1 0.00ZONING CODE UPDATE -1,000.001,000.00

July: -83.33

August: -83.33

September: -83.33

October: -83.33

November: -83.33

December: -83.33

January: -83.33

February: -83.33

March: -83.33

April: -83.33

May: -83.33

June: -83.37

001-5-610-6-60100 Budget Amendment 1 61,632.00SALARIES -1,575.0063,207.00

July: -131.25

August: -131.25

September: -131.25

October: -131.25

November: -131.25

December: -131.25

January: -131.25

February: -131.25

March: -131.25

April: -131.25

May: -131.25

June: -131.25

001-5-610-6-61100 Budget Amendment 1 3,618.00FICA -120.003,738.00

July: -10.00

August: -10.00

September: -10.00

October: -10.00

November: -10.00

December: -10.00

January: -10.00

February: -10.00

March: -10.00

April: -10.00

May: -10.00

June: -10.00

001-5-610-6-61200 Budget Amendment 1 686.00MEDICARE -23.00709.00

July: -1.92

August: -1.92

September: -1.92

October: -1.92

November: -1.92

December: -1.92

January: -1.92

February: -1.92

https://incode.tylerhost.net/dyersvilleia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%2061e2d0e2-5c4f-653c-88b6-75da42300f22
https://incode.tylerhost.net/dyersvilleia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%200c011592-a3c6-c759-fc11-d40b91759e5d
https://incode.tylerhost.net/dyersvilleia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20717fdc4f-be82-3767-62cf-f5d69e095724
https://incode.tylerhost.net/dyersvilleia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20d8d175fe-096e-fead-f562-47ce5e619244
https://incode.tylerhost.net/dyersvilleia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%205fd31567-5734-1038-fd9c-7c1f41dc4636
https://incode.tylerhost.net/dyersvilleia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%205fcd52a4-b81a-3f81-ebbe-75487e71b5f6
https://incode.tylerhost.net/dyersvilleia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20ecc88b48-ce4b-ffa7-4817-7ffc2a17a142
https://incode.tylerhost.net/dyersvilleia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%208f7f26aa-5c6b-8f19-51d5-b5503e99ad5a
https://incode.tylerhost.net/dyersvilleia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20e9bd8a0d-4b71-328a-abc5-9f47e6d72c9a
https://incode.tylerhost.net/dyersvilleia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20ded37a47-9ea7-dc50-fb44-5251feb97f0b
https://incode.tylerhost.net/dyersvilleia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%203cf50903-a363-4793-a519-0d6415658ffa
https://incode.tylerhost.net/dyersvilleia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%2052ba1bf8-11a4-ece4-ea45-f12ebee04061
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March: -1.92 April: -1.92 May: -1.92 June: -1.88

001-5-610-6-61300 Budget Amendment 1 3,521.00IPERS -148.003,669.00

July: -12.33

August: -12.33

September: -12.33

October: -12.33

November: -12.33

December: -12.33

January: -12.33

February: -12.33

March: -12.33

April: -12.33

May: -12.33

June: -12.37

110-5-210-2-67679 Budget Amendment 1 5,000.00STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENT… -10,000.0015,000.00

July: -833.33

August: -833.33

September: -833.33

October: -833.33

November: -833.33

December: -833.33

January: -833.33

February: -833.33

March: -833.33

April: -833.33

May: -833.33

June: -833.37

128-4-950-0-4-47994 Budget Amendment 1 -212,500.00MISCELLANEOUS STATE REVEN… -212,500.000.00

July: -17,708.33

August: -17,708.33

September: -17,708.33

October: -17,708.33

November: -17,708.33

December: -17,708.33

January: -17,708.33

February: -17,708.33

March: -17,708.33

April: -17,708.33

May: -17,708.33

June: -17,708.37

128-5-140-3-67330 Budget Amendment 1 64,000.00LAND ACQUISITIONS 64,000.000.00

July: 5,333.33

August: 5,333.33

September: 5,333.33

October: 5,333.33

November: 5,333.33

December: 5,333.33

January: 5,333.33

February: 5,333.33

March: 5,333.33

April: 5,333.33

May: 5,333.33

June: 5,333.37

135-5-710-7-64110 Budget Amendment 1 30,000.00LEGAL FEES 30,000.000.00

July: 2,500.00

August: 2,500.00

September: 2,500.00

October: 2,500.00

November: 2,500.00

December: 2,500.00

January: 2,500.00

February: 2,500.00

March: 2,500.00

April: 2,500.00

May: 2,500.00

June: 2,500.00

200-4-750-8-4-48200 Budget Amendment 1 -3,260,898.00BOND PROCEEDS -3,260,898.000.00

July: -271,741.50

August: -271,741.50

September: -271,741.50

October: -271,741.50

November: -271,741.50

December: -271,741.50

January: -271,741.50

February: -271,741.50

March: -271,741.50

April: -271,741.50

May: -271,741.50

June: -271,741.50

600-4-810-9-1-45000 Budget Amendment 1 -983,700.00WATER RECEIPTS -55,700.00-928,000.00

July: -4,641.67

August: -4,641.67

September: -4,641.67

October: -4,641.67

November: -4,641.67

December: -4,641.67

January: -4,641.67

February: -4,641.67

March: -4,641.67

April: -4,641.67

May: -4,641.67

June: -4,641.63

600-4-810-9-1-45200 Budget Amendment 1 -75,300.00WATER SRF RECEIPT -8,300.00-67,000.00

July: -691.67

August: -691.67

September: -691.67

October: -691.67

November: -691.67

December: -691.67

January: -691.67

February: -691.67

March: -691.67

April: -691.67

May: -691.67

June: -691.63

610-4-815-9-1-45100 Budget Amendment 1 -1,350,438.00SEWER RECEIPTS -150,438.00-1,200,000.00

July: -12,536.50

August: -12,536.50

September: -12,536.50

October: -12,536.50

November: -12,536.50

December: -12,536.50

January: -12,536.50

February: -12,536.50

March: -12,536.50

April: -12,536.50

May: -12,536.50

June: -12,536.50

610-5-815-9-60200 Budget Amendment 1 10,000.00PART-TIME SALARIES 10,000.000.00

July: 833.33

August: 833.33

September: 833.33

October: 833.33

November: 833.33

December: 833.33

January: 833.33

February: 833.33

March: 833.33

April: 833.33

May: 833.33

June: 833.37

670-4-840-9-1-45700 Budget Amendment 1 -481,710.00SOLID WASTE RECEIPTS -43,710.00-438,000.00

July: -3,642.50

August: -3,642.50

September: -3,642.50

October: -3,642.50

November: -3,642.50

December: -3,642.50

January: -3,642.50

February: -3,642.50

March: -3,642.50

April: -3,642.50

May: -3,642.50

June: -3,642.50

670-5-840-9-64316 Budget Amendment 1 329,000.00CONTRACTS 9,000.00320,000.00

July: 750.00

August: 750.00

September: 750.00

October: 750.00

November: 750.00

December: 750.00

January: 750.00

February: 750.00

March: 750.00

April: 750.00

May: 750.00

June: 750.00

https://incode.tylerhost.net/dyersvilleia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%207736c342-6f97-cb4d-0565-87e8c850f1ba
https://incode.tylerhost.net/dyersvilleia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20dee45634-64dd-ab11-c276-a12f15f2baec
https://incode.tylerhost.net/dyersvilleia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20b0d28541-6333-cfcc-8e6f-e0ae09259e6d
https://incode.tylerhost.net/dyersvilleia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20cbadacdb-693c-cb42-1953-32025c261beb
https://incode.tylerhost.net/dyersvilleia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20733d4ea3-1ac9-ee93-d650-10773a7d0888
https://incode.tylerhost.net/dyersvilleia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20dd8d746e-ea69-8290-6aed-23a64b76987a
https://incode.tylerhost.net/dyersvilleia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%209362f131-cb13-3d19-5b46-41b5cb11b4de
https://incode.tylerhost.net/dyersvilleia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20c9f31f37-98c6-7afc-b222-4a1a825b8d00
https://incode.tylerhost.net/dyersvilleia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%2082ebf2fc-1a92-7133-7ece-a118802170be
https://incode.tylerhost.net/dyersvilleia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%204dd24288-ac19-e453-5e37-bc7ac2d9a1b1
https://incode.tylerhost.net/dyersvilleia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20aa45af70-fe28-9648-a34b-15ed409be237
https://incode.tylerhost.net/dyersvilleia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%205cb22b76-9cba-43ae-3566-d1f7d3749567
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AfterAccountBudget Account DescriptionBudget Description

Budget Code Summary
AdjustmentBefore

0.00CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS/EQUIP…001-5-110-1-67274PB PROPOSED BUDGET -70,000.0070,000.00

5,000.00TRAFFIC SIGNS001-5-180-1-65100 1,000.004,000.00

0.00STREET RECONSTRUCTION001-5-210-2-67618 -20,000.0020,000.00

10,000.00CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS/EQUIP…001-5-410-4-67274 10,000.000.00

50,000.00CONTRACTED SERVICES001-5-430-4-64322 -5,000.0055,000.00

30,000.00CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS/EQUIP…001-5-445-4-67274 20,000.0010,000.00

5,000.00DEPARTMENT SUPPLIES001-5-460-4-65407 -1,500.006,500.00

0.00HISTORICAL SOCIETY SPECIAL PRO001-5-470-4-64305 -4,000.004,000.00

0.00ZONING CODE UPDATE001-5-550-5-64300 -1,000.001,000.00

61,632.00SALARIES001-5-610-6-60100 -1,575.0063,207.00

3,618.00FICA001-5-610-6-61100 -120.003,738.00

686.00MEDICARE001-5-610-6-61200 -23.00709.00

3,521.00IPERS001-5-610-6-61300 -148.003,669.00

5,000.00STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTSON110-5-210-2-67679 -10,000.0015,000.00

-212,500.00MISCELLANEOUS STATE REVENUE128-4-950-0-4-47994 -212,500.000.00

64,000.00LAND ACQUISITIONS128-5-140-3-67330 64,000.000.00

30,000.00LEGAL FEES135-5-710-7-64110 30,000.000.00

-3,260,898.00BOND PROCEEDS200-4-750-8-4-48200 -3,260,898.000.00

-983,700.00WATER RECEIPTS600-4-810-9-1-45000 -55,700.00-928,000.00

-75,300.00WATER SRF RECEIPT600-4-810-9-1-45200 -8,300.00-67,000.00

-1,350,438.00SEWER RECEIPTS610-4-815-9-1-45100 -150,438.00-1,200,000.00

10,000.00PART-TIME SALARIES610-5-815-9-60200 10,000.000.00

-481,710.00SOLID WASTE RECEIPTS670-4-840-9-1-45700 -43,710.00-438,000.00

329,000.00CONTRACTS670-5-840-9-64316 9,000.00320,000.00

PB  Total: -2,056,177.00 -5,757,089.00-3,700,912.00

  Grand Total: -2,056,177.00 -5,757,089.00-3,700,912.00

https://incode.tylerhost.net/dyersvilleia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%2061e2d0e2-5c4f-653c-88b6-75da42300f22
https://incode.tylerhost.net/dyersvilleia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%200c011592-a3c6-c759-fc11-d40b91759e5d
https://incode.tylerhost.net/dyersvilleia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20717fdc4f-be82-3767-62cf-f5d69e095724
https://incode.tylerhost.net/dyersvilleia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20d8d175fe-096e-fead-f562-47ce5e619244
https://incode.tylerhost.net/dyersvilleia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%205fd31567-5734-1038-fd9c-7c1f41dc4636
https://incode.tylerhost.net/dyersvilleia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%205fcd52a4-b81a-3f81-ebbe-75487e71b5f6
https://incode.tylerhost.net/dyersvilleia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20ecc88b48-ce4b-ffa7-4817-7ffc2a17a142
https://incode.tylerhost.net/dyersvilleia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%208f7f26aa-5c6b-8f19-51d5-b5503e99ad5a
https://incode.tylerhost.net/dyersvilleia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20e9bd8a0d-4b71-328a-abc5-9f47e6d72c9a
https://incode.tylerhost.net/dyersvilleia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20ded37a47-9ea7-dc50-fb44-5251feb97f0b
https://incode.tylerhost.net/dyersvilleia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%203cf50903-a363-4793-a519-0d6415658ffa
https://incode.tylerhost.net/dyersvilleia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%2052ba1bf8-11a4-ece4-ea45-f12ebee04061
https://incode.tylerhost.net/dyersvilleia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%207736c342-6f97-cb4d-0565-87e8c850f1ba
https://incode.tylerhost.net/dyersvilleia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20dee45634-64dd-ab11-c276-a12f15f2baec
https://incode.tylerhost.net/dyersvilleia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20b0d28541-6333-cfcc-8e6f-e0ae09259e6d
https://incode.tylerhost.net/dyersvilleia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20cbadacdb-693c-cb42-1953-32025c261beb
https://incode.tylerhost.net/dyersvilleia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20733d4ea3-1ac9-ee93-d650-10773a7d0888
https://incode.tylerhost.net/dyersvilleia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20dd8d746e-ea69-8290-6aed-23a64b76987a
https://incode.tylerhost.net/dyersvilleia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%209362f131-cb13-3d19-5b46-41b5cb11b4de
https://incode.tylerhost.net/dyersvilleia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20c9f31f37-98c6-7afc-b222-4a1a825b8d00
https://incode.tylerhost.net/dyersvilleia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%2082ebf2fc-1a92-7133-7ece-a118802170be
https://incode.tylerhost.net/dyersvilleia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%204dd24288-ac19-e453-5e37-bc7ac2d9a1b1
https://incode.tylerhost.net/dyersvilleia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20aa45af70-fe28-9648-a34b-15ed409be237
https://incode.tylerhost.net/dyersvilleia/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%205cb22b76-9cba-43ae-3566-d1f7d3749567
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AfterFund

Fund Summary
AdjustmentBefore

Budget Code:PB - PROPOSED BUDGET Fiscal: 2025-2026

169,457.00001 -72,366.00241,823.00

5,000.00110 -10,000.0015,000.00

-148,500.00128 -148,500.000.00

30,000.00135 30,000.000.00

-3,260,898.00200 -3,260,898.000.00

-1,059,000.00600 -64,000.00-995,000.00

-1,340,438.00610 -140,438.00-1,200,000.00

-152,710.00670 -34,710.00-118,000.00

Budget Code PB  Total: -2,056,177.00 -5,757,089.00-3,700,912.00

Grand Total: -2,056,177.00 -5,757,089.00-3,700,912.00


